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In the preparaƟon of this report, Wilmington Trust is conclusively relying on informaƟon provided to it by third parƟes, including the Servicer and other parƟes to the transacƟon. Such 
third parƟes are believed to be reliable, but the informaƟon is not independently verified and no representaƟon is made as to its accuracy, suitability, or completeness. Descriptions for 
the fields included in the report are provided in the issue’s governing documents. AddiƟonal informaƟon is available via the contact informaƟon above.
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Consumer Loan Underlying Bond Credit Trust 2017‐P2
DistribuƟon Date:  02/15/2018

Class DistribuƟon Summary (USD's)

 
   Notes Prior Balance Interest Rate Interest DistribuƟon Principal DistribuƟon Total DistribuƟon Ending Balance   Cusip

231,269,440.48 %2.61021051CAC1 12,935,224.16 13,438,235.19A 218,334,216.32503,011.03

34,600,000.00 %3.56021051CAE7 0.00 102,646.67B 34,600,000.00102,646.67

56,000,000.00 %4.91021051CAJ6 0.00 229,133.33C 56,000,000.00229,133.33

Total Notes 321,869,440.48 834,791.03 12,935,224.16 13,770,015.19 308,934,216.32

39,806,074.12 0.00 43,086,803.17CERT

834,791.03 12,935,224.16Totals 352,021,019.4913,770,015.19361,675,514.60

*CERT is a NoƟonal Balance equal to the Overcollateralized Amounts
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Consumer Loan Underlying Bond Credit Trust 2017‐P2
DistribuƟon Date:  02/15/2018

Class Factors per $1,000

 Notes CUSIP Original Balance Prior Balance
Principal 

DistribuƟon
Total 

DistribuƟon Endingx Balancex

Interest
 DistribuƟon

16,777,215.0021051CAC1 239,400,000.00 912.0059161254.03184695966.03776307A 56.132979072.10113212

14,606,046.0021051CAE7 34,600,000.00 1000.000000000.000000001000.00000000B 2.966666762.96666676

16,777,215.0021051CAJ6 56,000,000.00 1000.000000000.000000001000.00000000C 4.091666614.09166661

14,606,046.0021051C107 38,010,316.61 1133.555492630.000000001047.24395033CERT 0.000000000.00000000
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Consumer Loan Underlying Bond Credit Trust 2017‐P2
DistribuƟon Date:  02/15/2018

Class Interest Summary Detail

 
Notes Accrual 

ConvenƟon
Accural 
Days

Prior
 Balance

Interest
Rate

Prior Interest
  Shorƞall

Interest on
Shorƞall

Current
 Interest Due

Interest
  DistribuƟon

Ending Interest 
Shorƞallx

Total
  Interest Due

16,777,215.00503,011.03 0.00503,011.03503,011.030.00%2.610231,269,440.48 0.0030/360 30A

14,606,046.00102,646.67 0.00102,646.67102,646.670.00%3.56034,600,000.00 0.0030/360 30B

16,777,215.00229,133.33 0.00229,133.33229,133.330.00%4.91056,000,000.00 0.0030/360 30C

321,869,440.48 0.00 834,791.03 834,791.03 0.00Totals 0.00 834,791.03
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Consumer Loan Underlying Bond Credit Trust 2017‐P2
DistribuƟon Date:  02/15/2018

Fee Summary Detail

   

Fee Category  
Prior

 Unpaid Current Due Total Paid
Ending 
Unpaid Total Due

Administrator Fee 0.0010,267.2810,267.2810,267.280.00

Loan Data Agent Fee 0.006,027.936,027.936,027.930.00

Backup Servicer Fee 0.001,000.001,000.001,000.000.00

RaƟng Agency & 17g‐5 Maintenance 0.000.000.000.000.00

Owner and Grantor Trust Fee 0.000.000.000.000.00

Servicing CompensaƟon 0.00307,360.89307,360.89307,360.890.00

Sub‐Backup Servicer Fee 0.004,000.004,000.004,000.000.00

Indenture Trustee and Paying Agent Fee 0.003,000.003,000.003,000.000.00

331,656.10 331,656.100.00 331,656.10 0.00

Certain Fees are Due and Payable Annually per the Indenture
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Consumer Loan Underlying Bond Credit Trust 2017‐P2
DistribuƟon Date:  02/15/2018

Collateral Summary Snapshot

  Collateral ReconciliaƟon Amountx

Prior Loan Balance
  Less: Scheduled Principal
  Less: Unscheduled Principal
  Less: Repurchased Principal

  Collateral Details

Loan Count
Loan Balance

Average Balance
Weighted Average Rate
Weighted Average Term (months)

Cutoff Prior Current Changex

  Less: Current Charge‐Offs
  Less: Non Cash Principal Adj.

361,675,514.60
5,883,479.32
3,608,405.61

91,612.00
70,998.18

352,021,019.49

21,96522,346 22,206
352,021,019.49

%15.190
47.55

361,675,514.60368,011,620.82

16,468.79 16,287.29

49.34 48.49
%15.174%15.166

‐9,654,495
‐241

‐260.84
%0.015

0.94

16,026.45

Current Loan Balance

0.00

  Less: Chargebacks ‐ Principal 0.00

  Less: Principal True‐up 0.00

Totals
PASS

330 5,874,580.82
CumulaƟve Net Default RaƟo Result
CumulaƟve Net Default RaƟo Test

120+ DaysCumulaƟve Net Default RaƟo
90‐119 Days 0 0.00 %0.000 %0.000
60‐89 DaysCumulaƟve Net Default Amount 5 117,947.55 %0.023 %0.034
30‐59 Days

CumulaƟve Recoveries
71 1,315,245.39 %0.323 %0.374

70,998.18
16‐29 Days

CumulaƟve Charge‐Offs

Balance % Count % BalancexCount  Delinquency DetailsAmountx  Charge‐Off Summary

%1.669%3.000
%0.019

0.00

%1.502

  Events
AmorƟzaƟon Event No

  Yes or No

1‐15 Days 3,434,407.23
1,006,980.6560

194 %0.976%0.883
%0.273 %0.286

0.000 %0.000%0.000

Event of Default

Loans 120+ Past Due 0.00
70,998.18

No
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Consumer Loan Underlying Bond Credit Trust 2017‐P2
DistribuƟon Date:  02/15/2018

Monthly AcƟvity

Prepaid Principal Collected

Interest Collected

CollecƟon Fees Paid

Adjustments to CollecƟons

  CollecƟon Account Amountx   Reserve Account Amountx    DistribuƟon Summary Amountx

Beginning Balance

Deposits

Withdrawals

Reserve Requirement

Total CollecƟon Account

  plus: Income on Eligible Accounts

  plus: Reserve Account Withdrawals

Available Funds

  less: Total Fees Paid

Total CollecƟon Account

Ending Balance

ReconciliaƟon

  less: Total Class Payments

  less: Reserve Account Deposit

Total Payments

‐7,057.16

0.00

14,101,671.29

14,101,671.29

331,656.10

13,770,015.19

14,101,671.29

0.00

Scheduled Principal Collected

3,608,405.61

5,883,479.32

Recoveries Collected 0.00

Repurchased Principal 91,612.00

Late Fees Collected 1,432.17

1,840,051.58

0.00

0.00

1,840,051.58

1,840,051.58

14,101,671.29

0.00

0.00

4,523,799.35

0.00

Principal True‐up 0.00 7,233,510.29Beginning Balance

Reserve Requirement

Deposits

Withdrawal: Servicer Release Amount

Ending Balance

Servicer Reserve Fund:

7,040,420.39

0.00

193,089.90

7,040,420.39

Reserve Fund Account:

  OvercollateralizaƟon Amountx

Ending Pool Balance

Ending Total Class Balance

Ending OvercollateralizaƟon Required OvercollateralizaƟon

308,934,216.32

62,483,730.96

Excess Spread 3,350,295.06

43,086,803.17

  Required OvercollateralizaƟon Amountx

i) 17.75% of Ending Pool Balance

ii) 3% of Cutoff Date Pool Balance

iii) OC Percentage Ɵmes Ending Collateral 
Balance prior to Cure event

The greatest of,

OvercollateralizaƟon Percentage‐End

Has OC Requirement been Met?

OvercollateralizaƟon Percentage‐Beg

Has Cumu Net Default Test been Cured? No

%11.006

%12.240

NA

No 62,483,730.96

11,040,348.620.00
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Consumer Loan Underlying Bond Credit Trust 2017‐P2
DistribuƟon Date:  02/15/2018

Priority of Payments

Available Funds

(i) Pro‐rata:

     (A) the Servicer, any unpaid Servicer CompensaƟon due and owing

14,101,671.29

     (B) the Successor Servicer, any incurred TransaƟon Costs up to maximum allowed

(ii) Pro‐rata:

     (A) the TransacƟon ParƟes

10,267.28

1,000.00

0.00

          (I) Indenture Trustee & Paying Agent

          (II) Backup Servicer

          (III) Owner and Grantor Trust Trustee

                  (V) Administrator

3,000.00

0.00

(iii) Class A Noteholder, accrued and unpaid interest 503,011.03

(iv) Principal DistribuƟon AllocaƟon, the First Priority Principal DistribuƟon 0.00

(v) Class B Noteholder, accrued and unpaid interest 102,646.67

(vi) Principal DistribuƟon AllocaƟon, the Second Priority Principal DistribuƟon 0.00

(ix) Reserve Fund Deposit to replenish the Reserve Fund to the Reserve Fund Requirement

                  (IV) Loan Data Agent 6,027.93

     (B) Unpaid Servicer and Successive Servicer expenses and indemniƟes 0.00

0.00

307,360.89

(vii) Class C Noteholder, accrued and unpaid interest 229,133.33

(viii) Principal DistribuƟon AllocaƟon, the Third Priority Principal DistribuƟon 0.00

          (VI) Sub‐Backup Servicer

          (VII) RaƟng Agency and 17g‐5 website maintenance

4,000.00

0.00
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Consumer Loan Underlying Bond Credit Trust 2017‐P2
DistribuƟon Date:  02/15/2018

(x) Principal DistribuƟon AllocaƟon, the Regular Priority Principal DistribuƟon 12,935,224.16

(xi) Pro‐Rata, fees, expenses and idemniƟes due in excess of related caps or annual limitaƟons in clauses (i) and (ii) 0.00

(xii) any remaining Available Funds applied in accordance with the Trust Agreement, including distribuƟons to the CerƟficateholders 0.00

Total Payments 14,101,671.29
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